RESOLUTION NO. 2022-61 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON, COLORADO, 

ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC FOR 

THE CONSTRUCTION OF ADA COMPLIANT BATHROOMS FOR THE CONTRACT 

AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY 

DOLLARS AND FOUR CENTS ($220,760.04) AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, 

OR DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE AND SIGN THE CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY  

WHEREAS, the City of Brighton, Colorado (“City”), published a notice inviting bids 

through its formal bid process for the construction of first floor bathrooms compliant with the